New Haven (9-15,4-14 NE10) -vs- Adelphi (12-11,10-8 NE10)
02/19/22 at Center for Recreation and Sport, Garden City, NY

Date: 02/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? d;;‘igfi"z A New Haven 20 ol 12 8| 49

Site: Center for Recreation and Sport, Garden City, NY Adelphi 15 17 13 7 52

Referees: Lori Ricci, Mickeni Caldwell, Andre Smith

New Haven 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34 Deshaies,Aurora * 32 9-18 0-0 4-4 10-11 21 0 0 0 0 1 22

25 Pergola,Brie - 37 5-10 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 5 1 0 11

11 DeBose,Camryn * 39 3-16 0-4 2-2 2-4 6 2 4 2 1 2 8

21 King,Kameryn =3 32 29 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 5 0 2 6

12 Van Cleaf,Briana * 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 2 2

22 Chambers,Bionca 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 2 0 1 0

44  Stevenson,Alyssa 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

32 Pendleton,Bianca 7 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

05 Bassett,Charlotte 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

15 Bacaliu,Margiona 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

23 Ocasio,Luzdali 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

13 Hammond,Kamryn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Diaz,Brianna 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-1 8 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-65 3-13 6-6 21-26 47 19 13 20 2 9 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-15 13.33 % 1-2  50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 20-65 30.8 % 3-13 23.1% 6-6 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

Adelphi 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32  Cuccurullo,Emma * 35 2-6 0-0 3-4 5-3 8 0 2 2 1 3 7

12  Hall,Kayla & 11 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6

30 Miccile,Emily * 37 1-8 0-4 2-2 3-7 10 0 0 8 5 2 4

15 Licurgo,Jillian & 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 1 1 2

25 Dimitrakopoulou,Stavriana * 8 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2

22 Deyo,Sarah 16 4-9 1-2 4-5 5-2 7 2 0 1 1 0 13

20 Rosenoff,Sydney 29 3-8 0-2 2-2 3-4 7 2 2 3 1 4 8

13 Hawkins, Ty 25 2-12 1-6 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6

44  Lee,Rebecca 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 1 0 4

01 O'Connell,Kaitlyn 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

04 Guerra,Korina 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23  Graham,Madison 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-66 4-24 12-15 23-23 46 11 8 17 10 12 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 1-7 14.29 % 8-9 88.89 %

3rd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-16 18.75 % 0-6 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 18-66 27.3 % 4-24 16.7 % 12-15 80.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: New Haven

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adelphi

GOOD 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN
ASSIST by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

MISS JUMPER by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

GOOD JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KING,KAMERYN

REBOUND DEF by KING,KAMERYN

MISS 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

REBOUND OFF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

GOOD 3PTR by PERGOLA,BRIE
ASSIST by KING,KAMERYN

STEAL by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
TURNOVER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA

MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA

GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

STEAL by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
MISS JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE(in the paint)

FOUL by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

09:42
09:23
09:04
09:04

3-0

3-2
5-2

7-2

8-2
9-2

9-4

12-4

12-7

14-7

V3

V1
V3

V5

V6
V7

V5

V8

V5

V7

TURNOVER by MICCILE,EMILY

BLOCK by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by LICURGO,JILLIAN

GOOD JUMPER by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HALL,KAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MICCILE,EMILY

FOUL by HALL,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV
REBOUND OFF by HALL,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by LICURGO,JILLIAN
ASSIST by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV

TURNOVER by MICCILE,EMILY

BLOCK by MICCILE,EMILY

STEAL by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,KAYLA
ASSIST by LICURGO,JILLIAN

SUB OUT by HALL,KAYLA

SUB OUT by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV
SUB IN by HAWKINS,TY

SUB IN by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by MICCILE,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
TURNOVER by MICCILE,EMILY

BLOCK by LICURGO,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by MICCILE,EMILY

SUB OUT by LICURGO,JILLIAN



SUB OUT by PERGOLA,BRIE
SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
SUB IN by PENDLETON,BIANCA

TURNOVER by KING,KAMERYN

STEAL by KING,KAMERYN

FOUL by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
TURNOVER by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
SUB OUT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
SUB IN by STEVENSON,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by KING,KAMERYN
TURNOVER by PENDLETON,BIANCA

STEAL by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KING,KAMERYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PENDLETON,BIANCA

SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA

GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAMBERS,BIONCA

FOUL by CHAMBERS,BIONCA

SUB OUT by KING,KAMERYN

SUB IN by PERGOLA,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

GOOD JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENSON,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BIONCA

VISITORS: New Haven

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

14-8
14-9

14-11

14-13

16-13

18-13
18-15
20-15

V6
V5

V3

V1

V3

V5
V3
V5

SUB IN by LEE,REBECCA

GOOD FT by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
GOOD FT by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

TURNOVER by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,TY

TURNOVER by MICCILE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS, TY

REBOUND OFF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

SUB IN by GUERRA,KORINA

BLOCK by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by MICCILE,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by LEE,REBECCA

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,REBECCA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MICCILE,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,REBECCA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,TY

HOME TEAM: Adelphi

SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ALYSSA
SUB IN by KING,KAMERYN

REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47

SUB OUT by MICCILE,EMILY
SUB OUT by LEE,REBECCA
SUB IN by DEYO,SARAH

SUB IN by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY



TURNOVER by KING,KAMERYN

FOUL by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
SUB OUT by KING,KAMERYN
SUB IN by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by BACALIU,MARGIONA

MISS JUMPER by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

STEAL by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

FOUL by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
TURNOVER by PERGOLA,BRIE

SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
SUB IN by PENDLETON,BIANCA
FOUL by BACALIU,MARGIONA
TURNOVER by BACALIU,MARGIONA

REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
MISS JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)

FOUL by BACALIU,MARGIONA

SUB OUT by BACALIU,MARGIONA
SUB IN by KING,KAMERYN

MISS LAYUP by PENDLETON,BIANCA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PENDLETON,BIANCA
MISS LAYUP by PENDLETON,BIANCA(in the paint)

FOUL by PENDLETON,BIANCA

SUB OUT by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by PENDLETON,BIANCA

SUB IN by OCASIO,LUZDALI

SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA

MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

09:
09:
08:

08:

31
31
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
13

07
07
58

57

08:42

20-16
20-17

20-19

20-20

20-21
20-22

V4
V3

V1

H1
H2

STEAL by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS, TY
TURNOVER by HAWKINS,TY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

STEAL by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
FOUL by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by GUERRA,KORINA
REBOUND OFF by DEYO,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by DEYO,SARAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by DEYO,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DEYO,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by GUERRA,KORINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by CUCCURULLO,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEYO,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by DEYO,SARAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GUERRA,KORINA

SUB OUT by HAWKINS, TY

SUB IN by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN

SUB IN by MICCILE,EMILY

GOOD FT by DEYO,SARAH

BLOCK by MICCILE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by CUCCURULLO,EMMA(fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by DEYO,SARAH

GOOD FT by DEYO,SARAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DEYO,SARAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY



06:19 TURNOVER by MICCILE,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint) 06:03
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA =

06:02 FOUL by DEYO,SARAH
GOOD FT by DESHAIES,AURORA 06:02 21-22 H1
GOOD FT by DESHAIES,AURORA 06:02 22-22

05:45 22-25 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DEYO,SARAH
-- ASSIST by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

TURNOVER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 05:21

05:21 SUB OUT by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

05:21 SUB OUT by DEYO,SARAH

05:21 SUB IN by GRAHAM,MADISON

05:21 SUB IN by LEE,REBECCA

05:07 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN =
GOOD JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE(in the paint) 04:53 24-25 H1

04:45 TURNOVER by MICCILE,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 04:29

04:29 BLOCK by MICCILE,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEF by MICCILE,EMILY

FOUL by PERGOLA,BRIE 04:10

04:10 MISS FT by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:10 24-26 H2 GOOD FT by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

04:05 FOUL by GRAHAM,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN 03:51 27-26 V1
ASSIST by OCASIO,LUZDALI =
03:40 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,MADISON
= REBOUND OFF by LEE,REBECCA
03:35 MISS LAYUP by LEE,REBECCA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERGOLA,BRIE -
MISS JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 03:19
03:19 BLOCK by MICCILE,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:19 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MADISON
03:19 SUB IN by HAWKINS,TY
03:12 FOUL by LEE,REBECCA
GOOD FT by DESHAIES,AURORA 03:12 28-26 V2
GOOD FT by DESHAIES,AURORA 03:12 29-26 V3
03:00 MISS 3PTR by MICCILE,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
02:47 FOUL by LEE,REBECCA
02:47 TURNOVER by LEE,REBECCA
TURNOVER by KING,KAMERYN 02:29
02:29 SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN
02:29 SUB OUT by LEE,REBECCA
02:29 SUB IN by LICURGO,JILLIAN
02:29 SUB IN by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
FOUL by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 02:15
SUB OUT by OCASIO,LUZDALI 02:15
SUB IN by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE 02:15

02:15 29-27 V2 GOOD FT by MICCILE,EMILY
02:15 29-28 V1 GOOD FT by MICCILE,EMILY

TURNOVER by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE 01:58
01:58 STEAL by LICURGO,JILLIAN
01:36 MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS, TY
REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA =
MISS JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 01:19
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA =
MISS JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 01:15

== REBOUND DEF by LICURGO,JILLIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CUCCURULLO,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the
01:07 29-30 H1 paint)



MISS JUMPER by KING,KAMERYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA

VISITORS: New Haven

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

29-32

H3

ASSIST by HAWKINS,TY

REBOUND DEF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

GOOII)) LAYUP by CUCCURULLO,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LICURGO,JILLIAN
MISS LAYUP by CUCCURULLO,EMMA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Adelphi

SUB OUT by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE

SUB IN by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

STEAL by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
GOOD JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE
ASSIST by KING,KAMERYN

MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
GOOD JUMPER by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
ASSIST by PERGOLA,BRIE

FOUL by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
SUB IN by STEVENSON,ALYSSA

BLOCK by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA

MISS 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
TURNOVER by KING,KAMERYN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:30
09:30
09:24

09:06

08:47

08:37

08:11

07:54
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:40
07:36
07:36

07:17
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:12

06:57

06:31
06:31
06:16
06:10

06:03

31-32

33-32

33-35

35-35

H1

Vi1

H2

SUB OUT by HAWKINS, TY

SUB OUT by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
SUB IN by HALL,KAYLA

SUB IN by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV

TURNOVER by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,KAYLA
ASSIST by LICURGO,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by LICURGO,JILLIAN
MISS JUMPER by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV

MISS JUMPER by LICURGO,JILLIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LICURGO,JILLIAN
REBOUND OFF by MICCILE,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by MICCILE,EMILY(in the paint)

FOUL by LICURGO,JILLIAN
SUB OUT by LICURGO,JILLIAN
SUB IN by LEE,REBECCA

MISS JUMPER by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV



STEAL by KING,KAMERYN
MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KING,KAMERYN

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BIONCA

GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

TURNOVER by PERGOLA,BRIE

STEAL by STEVENSON,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA

REBOUND DEF by PERGOLA,BRIE
MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
SUB IN by BACALIU,MARGIONA
SUB IN by PENDLETON,BIANCA
TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA

MISS JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE
REBOUND OFF by PENDLETON,BIANCA
MISS LAYUP by PENDLETON,BIANCA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BIONCA

SUB IN by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
FOUL by PENDLETON,BIANCA

MISS LAYUP by PENDLETON,BIANCA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERGOLA,BRIE

MISS 3PTR by PERGOLA,BRIE

FOUL by PERGOLA,BRIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

37-35

37-38

37-40

37-42

37-43

37-45

V2

H1

H3

H5

H 6

H8

STEAL by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
TURNOVER by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

BLOCK by LEE,REBECCA

SUB OUT by HALL,KAYLA

SUB OUT by DIMITRAKOPOULOU,STAV
SUB IN by HAWKINS,TY

SUB IN by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by LEE,REBECCA
SUB IN by DEYO,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,TY

STEAL by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

STEAL by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS, TY

REBOUND DEF by MICCILE,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by DEYO,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEYO,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by DEYO,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
ASSIST by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by MICCILE,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by MICCILE,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

GOOD FT by DEYO,SARAH

MISS FT by DEYO,SARAH

REBOUND OFF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,TY
REBOUND OFF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by MICCILE,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by CUCCURULLO,EMMA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MICCILE,EMILY



SUB OUT by BACALIU,MARGIONA
SUB OUT by PENDLETON,BIANCA
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ALYSSA
SUB IN by HAMMOND,KAMRYN
SUB IN by KING,KAMERYN

SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA

MISS JUMPER by KING,KAMERYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA

GOOD LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by PERGOLA,BRIE

VISITORS: New Haven

01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:00

00:44
00:31

00:27 39-45 H6
00:08

00:01 41-45 H4

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
TURNOVER by MICCILE,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by MICCILE,EMILY

HOME TEAM: Adelphi

SUB OUT by HAMMOND,KAMRYN
SUB IN by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

MISS 3PTR by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA

GOOD JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,KAMERYN

MISS JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
TURNOVER by PERGOLA,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
GOOD JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERGOLA,BRIE
TURNOVER by PERGOLA,BRIE

STEAL by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
MISS 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

09:03 43-45 H?2

07:21 45-45

SUB OUT by HAWKINS, TY

SUB OUT by DEYO,SARAH

SUB OUT by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
SUB IN by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN
SUB IN by HALL,KAYLA

SUB IN by LEE,REBECCA

FOUL by HALL,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,REBECCA
MISS 3PTR by HALL,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by HALL,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by LEE,REBECCA(in the paint)

STEAL by MICCILE,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by MICCILE,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by MICCILE,EMILY

STEAL by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by MICCILE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MICCILE,EMILY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by O'CONNELL,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by HALL,KAYLA

SUB IN by HAWKINS,TY

SUB IN by CUCCURULLO,EMMA



BLOCK by PERGOLA,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
FOUL by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
TURNOVER by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA

MISS JUMPER by KING,KAMERYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
GOOD JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE
ASSIST by KING,KAMERYN

MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

MISS JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

TURNOVER by KING,KAMERYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by PERGOLA,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by PERGOLA,BRIE

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

FOUL by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
FOUL by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
FOUL by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
SUB IN by OCASIO,LUZDALI
FOUL by OCASIO,LUZDALI

06:24
06:24

06:19
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
05:48
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:40

05:14

04:46

04:42

04:21

04:16
04:09
03:57
03:55

03:45
03:29
03:14

02:58
02:31
02:15
02:15
01:51
01:42
01:42
01:27
01:27
00:58

00:50
00:43

00:38
00:31
00:10

00:05
00:04
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:02

47-45

47-47

47-49

47-51

49-51

V2

H2

H4

H2

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS, TY

REBOUND OFF by LEE,REBECCA
MISS JUMPER by LEE,REBECCA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEE,REBECCA
SUB IN by DEYO,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by MICCILE,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by DEYO,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by DEYO,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS, TY

REBOUND OFF by DEYO,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by DEYO,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DEYO,SARAH

FOUL by DEYO,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by CUCCURULLO,EMMA
TURNOVER by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,TY

STEAL by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by DEYO,SARAH(in the paint)
FOUL by HAWKINS,TY

STEAL by CUCCURULLO,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by DEYO,SARAH

FOUL by ROSENOFF,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,TY
REBOUND OFF by MICCILE,EMILY



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by OCASIO,LUZDALI
SUB IN by DIAZ,BRIANNA

00:02

00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02

49-52

H3

MISS FT by HAWKINS,TY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,TY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



